WINNEBAGOINDUSTRIES FOUNDATION

Winnebago Industries connects people with the outdoor lifestyle, enabling extraordinary experiences as they travel, live, work and play. Across the Winnebago, Grand Design, Chris-Craft, Newmar, Barletta and Lithionics brands, we share core values and a relentless focus on delivering unsurpassed customer experience.

In partnership with the Winnebago Industries Foundation, we aim to advance preservation and exploration, drive access to nature and the outdoor industry, and support our neighborhoods to grow inclusive communities to thrive.



Eligibility:

Required

- United States IRS 501(c)(3) registration or equivalent determination
- Geographic service area is within a 50-mile radius of communities where Winnebago Industries employees work and live (Florida, Indiana, Iowa, and Minnesota), unless seeking a national partnership
- Preference to organizations with Winnebago Industries employee volunteers

Ineligible

- Individuals and private foundations
- Endowment campaigns
- Faith-based organizations, unless a 501(c)(3) or equivalent organization that conducts charitable work for the express purpose of supporting the entire community and not a select membership-affiliated community
- Political or private membership organizations, unless a 501(c)(3) or equivalent organization that conducts charitable work for the express purpose of supporting the entire community and not a select political or membership-affiliated community
- Organizations that do not attest to non-discrimination*

WINNEBAGOINDUSTRIES FOUNDATION

*Winnebago Industries and the Winnebago Industries Foundation do not discriminate in funding decisions based on, but not limited to, race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, disability, religious beliefs, and marital status. Partner organizations must attest in the online grant application process that their organization does not have written policies, advocate for, support, and/or have practices to discriminate.

Application:

To enhance our impact, at this time, we've moved to an invitation-only grant process, ensuring alignment with our mission and respecting our partners' time. We value open dialogue and look forward to continued collaboration. Should you wish to share information about your organization or programming with Winnebago Industries, please email <u>community@winnebagoind.com</u>. Note, all inquiries will be reviewed but may not receive a response.